

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14036/2012

R.JANKIAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUMARASWAMY (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17321 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sri Ram J Thalapathy, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Mr Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner has to file proper proof of service so far as respondent No.24 is concerned.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps so far as respondent no.16 is concerned.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers after 16.8.2012 without waiting for any formalities in the matter either for abatement against respondent No.16 or for adjudication of any application if filed till then so far as respondent No.16 is concerned.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 14.9.2012.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |