

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17321/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2011 in AS No.332/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.R. SOMASUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUJMARASWAMY (D) THRU LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Adhimoolam, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA No. 2 is allowed and name of respondent no. 16 is  
deleted from the arrays of the parties at the risk of the  
petitioner.(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER