

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14036/2012

R.JANKIAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUMARASWAMY (D) THR.LRS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 17321 of 2012
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14036/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 9 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.24 is yet to be served.

On perusal of the affidavit dated 19.2.2013 filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, it appears that office of respondent No.4 is based in Mumbai and notice seems to have been sent by registered post. Notice be reissued through the

Item No.30

-2-

Principal Civil Court Mumbai in addition to postal service. Necessary steps be taken accordingly.

Respondent No.16 has been deleted from the array of the respondents, as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 6.3.2013.

SLP(C) NO. 17321 of 2012

In all there are 29 respondents, out of which respondent Nos.10, 13, 17 and 24 to 28 are yet to be served. Notice be issued through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal service.

The duly represented respondent Nos.1 to 6 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

The remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 16.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR