

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17321/2012

S.R. SOMASUNDARAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUJMARASWAMY (D) THRU LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv
Mr Shilp Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Service on the remaining respondents is complete and they are already proceeded ex parte.

On behalf of respondent no.10, the ld. Counsel, Ms Namrata Sood has already made a submission at Bar that she does not wish to file any counter affidavit on record.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj