

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14036/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2011
in AS No. 281/2000 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

R.JANKIAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUMARASWAMY (D) THR.LRS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 17321/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv. Mr.Varun Singh, Adv. Ms.Suman Yadav, Adv. Mr.Apoorva Bhumesh, Adv. Ms.Nishtha Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
	Mr.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv. Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.
	Mr.K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv. Ms. N. Shoba,Adv. Mr.Sri Ram J.Thalapathy Adv. Mr.V.Adhimoolam, Adv. Mr.N.Parthasarathy, Adv. Mr.S.Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar