

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14036/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
23/11/2011 in AS No. 281/2000 passed by the High Court of Madras)

R. JANKIAMMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUMARASWAMY (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17321/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Bhumes, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. S. Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. N. Partha Sarathy, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing
official translation and permission to file
additional documents are allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master