

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).1537/2016

R. JANKIAMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUMARASWAMY (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appnln. for directions and office report)

Date : 16/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalopathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoalam, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. P. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No.3 of 2016 is disposed of by
directing that during the pendency of the civil
appeal no third party interest in respect of the
suit properties will be created.(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master(Asha Soni)
Court Master

