

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for Early Hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1537 OF 2016

R. Jankiammal etc. ...Appellants

versus

S. K. Kumarswamy (D)thr. Lrs. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Vikas Mehta, Counsel for the appellants has on 28th July, 2016, filed an application for early hearing, which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4.

It is submitted that there are 29 respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 are represented through Ms. N. Shoba, Advocate and Respondent No. 9 is represented through Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate. In respect of Respondent Nos. 7, 8, 10 to 15 and 17 to 29 service of notice is complete by way of affidavit of service but no one entered appearance so far. The name of Respondent No. 16 has been deleted vide this Hon'ble Chamber Judge order dated 6th March, 2013.

Service of notice is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 9th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Advocate
Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Advocate

vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR