

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1537/2016

R.JANKIAMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUMARASWAMY (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 02/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun C. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. S. Karthik, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Ms. Yamunah Nachiar, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the mediation proceedings have failed and the parties could not settle the matter amicably.

Post the appeal for final hearing, higher up in the list on Tuesday, the 14 th

February, 2017.

I.A. NO.4 of 2016 is accordingly allowed and disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER