

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No._____/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).1537/2016

R.JANKIAMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUMARASWAMY (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Application to bring on record Lrs. of Respondent No.9)

WITH

I.A.No._____/2017 in C.A. No. 1538/2016

(Application to bring on record Lrs. of Respondent No.9)

Date : 20/03/2017 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Tanvir Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Arun C. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. S. Karthik, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these applications tomorrow i.e. on 21.03.2017.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master

*Civil appeal Nos. 1537 and 1538 of 2016 are listed tomorrow i.e. 21.03.2017 as Item No. 102 before Court No. 11