

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1537/2016

R.JANKIAMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUMARASWAMY (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for substitution for bringing on record legal representatives of respondent no.9 and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1538/2016

(With application(s) for substitution for bringing on record legal representatives of respondent no.9)

Date : 22/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Rakhee Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. K. V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for substitution to bring on record the LRs of Respondent No.9 in both the matters.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

