

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .1537/2016

R.JANKIAMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUMARASWAMY (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution for bringing LRs. of deceased R.9)

WITH C.A. No. 1538/2016 (XII) - (With appln.(s) for substitution for bringing LRs. of deceased R.9)

Date : 31-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
CA1537

CA 1538 Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
 Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

 Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
CA 1537 (RR1-6) Mr. Arun C. Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR
 Mr. S. Karthik, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
 Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

CA 1538 (RR1-6) Mr. Arun C. Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR
 Mr. S. Karthik, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

RR 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
21, 22, 23, 25, 26, 28 Mr. V.P. Sengottuvel, Adv.
 Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR

 Ms. Prabha Swami, AOR
 Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
hearing is adjourned.

List the matters after 10 days.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Branch Officer