

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 5/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 1537/2016

R.JANKIAMMAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.KUMARASWAMY (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. No. 1537 of 2016 is to be listed.  
)

Date : 15-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mrs. Yamunah, AOR  
Miss Bhanu Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Divya Swami, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR  
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Issue notice immediately to respondent Nos.12(i) and 12(ii). Dasti is requested, permitted in addition.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos.12(i) and 12(ii) in C.A.No. 1537/2016 are same as in C.A. No.1538/2016 where the said respondents are served. Registry to verify and submit report accordingly.

List again on 10.4.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar